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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):
ADDCO, Inc.

(X Individual(s) [X Association

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Internal
Address:_ MPFP0O512

. Street Address: 601 Second Ave. South
o General Partnership Q Limited Partnership
Bk corporation-State CityMinneapolis State: _MN Zip:_55402__
Gl Other [ Individual(s) citizenship
@ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? uYes Q No [: General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: [ Limited Partnership
G Assignment Gl Merger [ Corporation-State
& Security Agreement Ld Change of Name [ Other
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dom#Rtic =2
[l Other representative designation is attached: [ Yes .{"3 m
: . : (Designations must be a separate document from assmﬂment)
Execution Date:_Apxil 30, 2001 Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Q Yesﬁﬂ J?E m
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): %g‘:‘ o O
o= o~ M

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s) paild

P . Caen M'::
See Schedule 4(f)(iii) attached See Schedule 4(f)(iii) Ta%‘y?:_lacg"zd rm
- E.
Additional number(s) attached [ Yes L[J No 3 ;' o
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and i‘nl 1 1
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..............c..oeeieennn -
Name; Jane L. Marrone, Esg.
internal Address: Briggs and Morgan, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).......ccceunnnnes $.290.00
Bk Enclosed
Bk Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2400 IDS Center 8. Deposit account number:
80 South Eighth Street 02-3732
City:Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE_

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Br%and MorW

copy of the onginal document.

Jane L. Marrone

j/ﬁ /0L

Name of Person Signing Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
. ; Mail docyments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
a ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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Trademark No.

1,769,915
2,248,758
1,648,037
1,637,484
1,653,104
1,540,479
1,772,795
1,645,247
1,648,037
2,189,315

Trademark

Applications No.

75/798,909

TRADEMARKS

Description of Trademark
Item

ERC

BRICK

ADDCO Trademark Logo
DOT-SIGN

ADDCO

FlexTite

ADDCO (with square design)
Design Only

Design Only

SmartZone

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Description of Trademark
Applied For

VTOC

REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0462

Date of
Trademark

May 11, 1993

June 1, 1999

June 18, 1991
March 12, 1991
August 6, 1991
May 23, 1989

May 25, 1993

May 21, 1991

June 18, 1991
September 15, 1998

Date of Trademark
Applications

September 15, 1999

TRADEMARK



SCHEDULE 4(f)(iii)

NOTICE
OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN
TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement
dated as of April 30, 2001 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from
time to time, the "Security Agreement") from ADDCO, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the
"Debtor") in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking
association (the "Lender"), the Borrower has granted a continuing security interest in and
continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Lender:

TRADEMARKS
Description of Trademark
Trademark No. [tem
1,769,915 ERC
2,248,758 BRICK
1,648,037 ADDCO Trademark Logo
1,637,484 DOT-SIGN
1,653,104 ADDCO
1,540,479 FlexTite
1,772,795 ADDCO (with square design)
1,645,247 Design Only
1,648,037 Design Only
2,189,315 SmartZone

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Description of Trademark
Applications No. Applied For
75/798,909 VTOC

12614623 1

Date of
Trademark

May 11, 1993

June 1, 1999

June 18, 1991
March 12, 1991
August 6, 1991
May 23, 1989

May 25, 1993

May 21, 1991

June 18, 1991
September 15, 1998

Date of Trademark
Applications

September 15, 1999

TRADEMARK
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The Debtor and Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in
the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance
with the terms of the Security Agreement, and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any
trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ADDCO, INC., a Minnesota corporation

Its  \/EXGU VilE pRES menT

Acknowledged and Accepted:
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a natloﬁﬁﬂ( g ass

Its /WA/J/M mfw
7 02?(
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